Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Features
■ Fits single or dual conduit ports
■ Weatherproof
■ Long life, high operational reliability
■ Stainless steel construction
1669 Series – Transient Protector

(For control room protector
use 1820-28-A1/A3)
How To Order
Model Number Designator
     01 05
     02 06
1669 - XX
This ‘double ended’ type is used when the field instrument
has only a single conduit entry port; the protector attaches to
the instrument, and the connection to the field wiring is made
inside an external, appropriately rated box connected to the
other end of the protector.
The ‘single ended’ protectors are useful for field devices with
dual conduit ports; the field wiring connects to one port
while the 1669 protector connects into the second - all
connections are made within the instrument’s wiring cavity.
This installation simplifies the task of maintenance or of
adding a protector into an existing loop.
1669-01, 1669-02
Product Dimensions
1669-05, 1669-06
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
1669-05, 1669-06
(For control room protector
use 1820-28-A1/A3)
Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886- (0)2 25624117
FAX +886- (0)2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555
FAX +41-41 7685510
Americas:
TEL +1-951 781-5500
FAX +1-951 781-5700
bourns.com
100.00
(3.94)
300
(11.81)
TYP.
3/4-14 NPT,
2 PLCS.
115.00
(4.53)
300
(11.81)
TYP.
3/4-14 NPT